	FORM
	(Rev. 6-
\sim	OMBIN
) [Copyrig
ب	TM05/R
١ .	•
	Tab .

04-19-1999

U.S. Pat

ent & TMOfc/TM Mail	Ropt Dt. #47	

settings 🔷 🔷 🔷

05-06-1999



Docket No.:

Т	U.S	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1	\bigcap	Patent and Trademark Office

101030312 record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): CAREERTRACK, INC. Name: TCI CTRACK ASSET CORP. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 5619 DTC Parkway ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Englewood State: CO ZIP: 80111 Colorado □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) General Partnership ___ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes designation is Execution Date: 14 April 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes M M 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/361,426 2,049,081 1,295,077 1,551,851 1,386,325 2,050,829 2,061,012 1,565,552 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas H, Van Hoozer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$215.00 Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 19-0522 City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 175.00 DP

05/05/1999 DHGUYEN 00000305 2049081

02 FC:482

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Monrash

Thomas H. Van Hoozer

Name of Person Signing

Signature

15 April 1999

REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CAREERTRACK, INC., a corporation of Colorado, having its principal place of business at 3080 Center Green Drive, Boulder, Colorado 80301-5408, has adopted, used and is using the marks as listed on the attached Schedule A, including Application Serial No. 75/361,426 for the mark TELECARE filed based upon the bona fide intent of the assignor to use such mark in commerce, but has not as yet filed an allegation of use of said mark TELECARE under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Law; and

WHEREAS, Assignor, by this document, is assigning said mark of the registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto including the above-identified application for registration of the mark TELECARE to a successor to the entire business of Assignor to which said mark pertains, as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060; and

WHEREAS, TCI CTRACK ASSET CORP, a corporation of Colorado, having its principal place of business at 5619 DTC Parkway, Englewood, Colorado 80111, the successor to the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of the Assignor to which the marks set forth on Schedule A pertain, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations and the intent to use application for registration set forth thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CAREERTRACK, INC. does hereby assign unto the said TCI CTRACK ASSET CORP., all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, with the understand, that by this assignment, assignee succeeds to all ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the above-identified mark pertains and, by its execution of this Assignment, Assignee assumes all liabilities in connection with the marks, including, but without limitation thereto, the further prosecution of the above-identified

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0911 intent-to-use application for registration and the above identified registrations thereof together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been duly executed nunc pro tune as of January 26, 1999 to be effective from said latter date.

CAREERTRACK, INC.

By Suppose Suppose Brett Huston, Assistant Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of April , 1999.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

02/11/2001 (SEAL)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0912

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.
IN A PINCH	2,049,081
IN A PINCH (design)	2,050,829
WELCOME TO THE TRAINING CE	NTER OF THE
WORLD WIDE WEB	2,061,012
CAREERTRACK	1,295,077
CAREERTRACK CAREERSTORE	1,386,325
CAREERTRACK	1,565,552
CAREERTRACK	1,551,851
TELECARE	App. S/N: 75/361,426 - Pending

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0913**

RECORDED: 04/19/1999